Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	[′] DATA			
1		Name	Execution Date	
Cornelis GLAS			10/10/2009	
Rob TE BIESEBEKE			10/10/2009	
Jantje KROMKAMP			11/26/2009	
Gijsbertus KLARENB	3EEK		11/25/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA			
Name:	Friesland Brands B.V.			
Street Address:	Blankenstein	142		
City:	Meppel			
State/Country:	NETHERLAN	IDS		
Postal Code:	7943 PE			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
		Numbe	r	
	уре	Numbe	r	
PROPERTY NUMBER	ype		۱ <u>۲</u>	
PROPERTY NUMBER	ype	13185353	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Type E DATA (858)720 be sent via US	13185353 0-5125 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i>		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	Type E DATA (858)720 be sent via US (858) 72	13185353 0-5125 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 20-5112		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	ype E DATA (858)720 <i>be sent via US</i> (858) 72 gsarda@	13185353 0-5125 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 20-5112 Dmofo.com		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (858)720 <i>be sent via US</i> (858) 72 gsarda@ e: Kate H.	13185353 0-5125 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 20-5112		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (858)720 be sent via US (858) 72 gsarda@ e: Kate H. Morrisor	13185353 0-5125 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 20-5112 Dmofo.com Murashige		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (858)720 be sent via US (858) 72 gsarda@ e: Kate H. Morrisor 12531 H	13185353 D-5125 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 0-5112 Dmofo.com Murashige n & Foerster LLP		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will B Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type E DATA (858)72(be sent via US (858) 72 gsarda@ e: Kate H. Morrisor 12531 H San Dieg	13185353 0-5125 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 20-5112 Dmofo.com Murashige n & Foerster LLP ligh Bluff Drive, Suite 100		

PATENT REEL: 026792 FRAME: 0251

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Cornelis GLAS, Woelwijk 3, 9255 KE TIETJERK, The Netherlands Rob TE BIESEBEKE, Turfberg 3, 3825 GV AMERSFOORT, The Netherlands Jantje KROMKAMP, Amsterdamseweg 5, 6711 BE EDE, The Netherlands Gijsbertus KLARENBEEK, Van Ostadestraat 106, 7731 ST OMMEN, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Friesland Brands B.V. a corporation of The Netherlands

the second se

having a place of business at Blankenstein 142, 7943 PE MEPPEL, The Netherlands its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on 7 October 2009 which application was accorded application no. and is entitled

FUNCTIONAL SERUM PROTEIN PRODUCT FOR USE IN INFANT FOOD AND THERAPEUTIC COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

10 C Date

C.GLAS

PATENT REEL: 026792 FRAME: 0253 - 2

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Cornelis GLAS, Woelwijk 3, 9255 KE TIETJERK, The Netherlands Rob TE BIESEBEKE, Turfberg 3, 3825 GV AMERSFOORT, The Netherlands Jantje KROMKAMP, Amsterdamseweg 5, 6711 BE EDE, The Netherlands Gijsbertus KLARENBEEK, Van Ostadestraat 106, 7731 ST OMMEN, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Friesland Brands B.V.

a corporation of The Netherlands

having a place of business at Blankenstein 142, 7943 PE MEPPEL, The Netherlands its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on 7 October 2009 which application was accorded application no.

FUNCTIONAL SERUM PROTEIN PRODUCT FOR USE IN INFANT FOOD AND THERAPEUTIC COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date _____ C.GLAS

PATENT REEL: 026792 FRAME: 0254

 $\lambda 00$ Date _____10_0ctober 2009 R.TE BIESEBEKE J.KROMKAMP Date _ G.KLARENBEEK Date . .

PATENT REEL: 026792 FRAME: 0255

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the the undersigned, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Cornelis GLAS, Woelwijk 3, 9255 KE TIETJERK, The Netherlands Rob TE BIESEBEKE, Turfberg 3, 3825 GV AMERSFOORT, The Netherlands Jantje KROMKAMP, Amsterdamseweg 5, 6711 BE EDE, The Netherlands Gijsbertus KLARENBEEK, Van Ostadestraat 106, 7731 ST OMMEN, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Friesland Brands B.V.

a corporation of The Netherlands

having a place of business at Blankenstein 142, 7943 PE MEPPEL, The Netherlands its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on 7 October 2009 which application was accorded application no. and is entitled

FUNCTIONAL SERUM PROTEIN PRODUCT FOR USE IN INFANT FOOD AND THERAPEUTIC COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date ____

C.GLAS

. :

Date 26/11/09Date 25/11/09

Date _



PATENT REEL: 026792 FRAME: 0257

ļ. .-

RECORDED: 08/21/2011